EDN-H(10)F(4)5/2011-12-PMS-Directorate of Higher Education, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla – 1.

Tel. No.: 0177-2653575 Extn.: 226

EXIN.: 220

Fax. No.: 0177-2811247, 2812882

E-mail:

dir.edu@rediffmail.com

& schlbr@rediffmail.com

Dated:

Shimla - 171001

the

April, 2015

To

1. All Registrars, Govt. / Private Universities.

0 2 MAY 2015

2. All Principals, Govt. / Govt. Aided / Private Colleges

& other Institutions in H.P.

 All Deputy Directors of Higher Education, Himachal Pradesh.

Subject:

Regarding to take necessary initiative to ensure full Aadhaar enrolment of all the Minority Communities students in the state of H.P.

Memo:

All Heads of Institutions / In-charges are informed that for the appraisal of the scholarships as launched by the Ministry of Minority for the upliftment of the Minority communities in the country. The Ministry of Minority giving keen emphasized on the Minority scholarships schemes to be distributed through the Direct Benefit Transfer (DBT) mode to the students' bank accounts, from this year i.e. 2015-16. This can be achieved only if the accounts of the targeted beneficiaries are linked to their Aadhaars.

Therefore, you are, directed to take the necessary initiatives to ensure the full Aadhaar enrollment of all the minority communities students' in the state, so that their bank accounts, already existing or being generated through the Prime Minister's Jan Dhan Yojna, can be seeded with their Aadhaars. This will enable us to extend the full benefit of Minority scholarships also to the deserving students, without delay and with transparency.

Director of Higher Education, Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No.
Copy to:

Dated:

Even

Shimla,

April, 2015

1. The Deputy Secretary, to the Hon'ble Chief Minister, vide U.O. No. Secy./CM-07306/2012-VIP-A-208925 dated 06-02-2015 for information please.

The Addl Chief Secretary [Hr. Edu.] to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla – 2, for information please.

3. The TO, IT Cell, Directorate of Higher Education requested to upload the letter on the Departmental website.

4. Guard File.

Director of Higher Education, Himachal Pradesh